POWER
LPS170-M Series
Medical
175 Watts
Total Power:	 100 - 175 Watts
Input Voltage: 	85 - 264 Vac
	 120 - 300 Vdc
# of Outputs: 	 Single

500Hz, operational
MTBF demonstrated >550,000 hours at full load and 25 °C ambient conditions
Ordering Information
Model
Number
Output
Voltage
Minimum
Load
Maximum Load
with Convection
Cooling
Maximum Load
with 30CFM
Forced Air
Peak Load1 Regulation2
Ripple
P/P(PARD)3
LPS172-M 5 V (2.5 - 6 V) 0 A 22 A 35 A 38 A ±2% 50 mV
LPS173-M 12 V (6 - 12 V) 0 A 9.1 A 15 A 16.5 A ±2% 120 mV
LPS174-M 15 V (12 - 24 V) 0 A 7.3 A 12 A 13.2 A ±2% <1%
LPS175-M 24 V (24 - 54 V) 0 A 4.5 A 7.5 A 8.2 A ±2% <1%
1. Peak current lasting <30 seconds with a maximum 10% duty cycle.
2. At 25 °C including initial tolerance, line voltage, load currents and output voltages adjusted to factory settings.
3. Peak-to-peak with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 μF in parallel with a 0.1 μF capacitor at rated line voltage and load ranges.
4. Remote inhibit resets OVP latch.
5. This product is a Component Power Supply and is only for inclusion by professional installers within other equipment and must not be operated as
a standalone product. EMC compliance to appropriate standards must be verified at the system level. This product is for sale to OEMs and
System Integrators, including through Distribution Channels. It is not intended for sale to End Users.
Note: -C suffix added to the model number indicates cover option.
Notes:
1. Specifications subject to change without notice.
2. All dimensions in inches (mm), tolerance is ±0.02”.
3. Specifications are for convection rating at factory settings unless otherwise stated.
4. Mounting screw maximum insertion depth is 0.12”.
5. Warranty: 2 years
6. Weight: 1.8 lb/0.85 kg
LPS170-M Series Data Sheet
Mechanical Drawing
LPS170-M Series Data Sheet
                           WORLDWIDE OFFICES
Americas